

John Lewis Stock Number	77010503
Name	Pink Heart 185g
Ingredients For allergens, see ingredients in bold	Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whipping Cream , Whole Milk Powder , Hazelnuts , Ginger , Brazil Nut , Glucose Syrup, Water, Almonds , Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Walnuts , Butter , Raspberries, Blackcurrants, Puffed Rice (Rice, Wheat , Sugar, Whey Powder (Milk), Barley Malt Extract, Rape Seed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Humectant: Sorbitol, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Passion Fruit, Honey, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Raspberry Paste (Raspberries, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colours: Beetroot Extract, Cherry Concentrate; Flavourings, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate), Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Flavourings, Passion Fruit Compound (Sugar, Passion Fruit Concentrate (30%), Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings), Coffee, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Extract; Invert Sugar Syrup, Dextrose, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid; Vanilla, Saffron, Carnauba Wax, Firming Agent: Invertase.
Net Quantity	185 g
Country of Origin	U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store cool & dry. Avoid sunlight & strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Prestat. Unit 8, Powergate Business Park, Volt Avenue, London NW10 6PW
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	Energy 2011kJ/481kcal, Fat 27.7 g, of which saturates 14.2 g, Carbohydrate 44.7 g, of which sugars 40.6 g, Protein 5.0 g, Salt 0.1 g
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N May contain traces of
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y